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Date: Saturday, 8/14/2021

Seattle Seahawks at Las Vegas Raiders

Start Time: 6:00 PM PDT

at Allegiant Stadium, Las Vegas, NV

Game Weather: Sunny
Played Closed Stadium on Turf:

Referee: Clark, Land (130)
Line Judge: Bolinger, Brian (40)
Back Judge: Meyer, Greg (78)

Seattle Seahawks

Offense Defense

QB 7 G.Smith DE 94 R.Green

RB 41 A.Collins DE 91 L.Collier
WR 17 A.Fuller DT 67 M.Adams
WR 11 C.Thompson DE 52 D.Taylor
WR 18 F.Swain LB 55 B.Burr-Kirven
TE 46 C.Sutton LB 56 J.Brooks

LT 78 S.Forsythe CB 2 A.Witherspoon
LG 65 J.Simmons CB 21 T.Flowers

C 61 K.Fuller DT 90 B.Mone
RG 60 P.Haynes FS 28 U.Amadi

RT 74 J.Curhan SS 26 R.Neal

Game Day Weather

Officials

Umpire: King, Paul (121)
Field Judge: Banks,
Replay Official: Jimmy Oldham

Lineups

Substitutions

Temp: 103° F (39.4° C) Humidity: 22%, Wind: NW 6 mph
Outdoor Weather: 103,

Down Judge: Hittner, Mark (28)

Michael (72) Side Judge: Flemming, Anthony (90)

Las Vegas Raiders

Offense Defense
QB 3 N.Peterman DE 99 C.Ferrell
RB 36 T.Ragas DT 96 D.Philon
WR 7 Z.Jones DT 97 Q.Jefferson
WR 15 J.Brown LB 53 J.White
TE 82 N.Bowers DE 94 C.Nassib
TE 85 D.Carrier LB 44 N.Kwiatkoski
LT 75 B.Parker CB 22 K.Nixon
LG 76 J.Simpson CB 39 N.Hobbs
C 68 A.James CB 20 D.Arnette
RG 67 L.Cotton S 24 J.Abram
RT 70 A.Leatherwood S 25 T.Moehrig

Substitutions

P 4 M.Dickson, K 5 J.Myers, QB 9 S.Mannion, QB 10 A.McGough, WR 15
J.Ursua, CB 22 T.Brown, RB 31 D.Dallas, RB 34 J.Johnson, CB 35 P.Desir, SS
37 J.Moon, CB 38 G.Heslop, FS 39 A.Crosswell, RB 40 C.Scarlett, CB 42
W.Sunderland, LB 43 A.Donkor, LB 44 N.Bellore, CB 47 J.Miller, LB 48
L.Williams, TE 49 D.Wood-Anderson, LB 57 C.Barton, LB 58 N.Evans, DT 62
J.Hewitt, G 62 P.Lestage, G 63 J.Hocker, DT 64 W.Palmore, C 64 B.Lundblade,
OT 67 L.McNeil, LS 69 T.Ott, DT 75 C.Lattimore, T 75 G.Eiland, WR 82 A.
Ratliff-Williams, WR 83 D.Roberson, WR 86 T.Toivonen, WR 87 C.Wedington,
WR 88 C.Johnson, DE 98 A.Robinson

Did Not Play

K 5 D.Eberle, P 6 A.Cole, P 9 C.Waitman, QB 14 C.Cookus, WR 16 D.Stoner,
WR 17 W.Snead, WR 18 K.Doss, WR 19 D.Turner, CB 21 A.Robertson, CB 26
N.Lawson, S 32 D.Leavitt, S 33 R.Teamer, S 34 B.Wreh-Wilson, RB 35
B.Emmons, S 37 T.Gillespie, CB 38 R.Douglas, RB 40 B.Scarbrough, CB 41
D.Bausby, RB 46 G.Groshek, LS 47 T.Sieg, LS 48 L.McCullough, DE 51
M.Koonce, DE 52 G.Green, LB 54 M.Richardson, LB 55 T.Muse, LB 57 A.Bilal,
LB 58 D.Lee, G 62 P.Ehinger, C 65 J.Morrissey, C 66 N.Martin, DT 69
E.Westbrooks, G/T 72 J.Jones-Smith, G/T 77 P.Omameh, DT 78 N.Scott, OL 79
J.Poutasi, TE 81 A.Ellis, TE 84 M.Bushman, WR 88 M.Ateman, DE 92
S.Thomas, DL 93 K.Vickers, DT 95 M.Dickerson

QB 3 R.Wilson, FS 6 Q.Diggs, DE 8 C.Dunlap, WR 14 D.Metcalf, WR 16
T.Lockett, WR 19 P.Hart, RB 20 R.Penny, CB 23 D.Randall, FS 27 M.Blair, CB
29 D.Reed, RB 32 C.Carson, SS 33 J.Adams, DE 51 K.Hyder, LB 54 B.Wagner,
LB 59 J.Rhattigan, G 66 G.Jackson, G 68 D.Lewis, T 70 C.Ogbuehi, T 72
B.Shell, T 73 J.Jones, T 76 D.Brown, C/G 77 E.Pocic, T 79 T.Champion, TE 81
G.Everett, TE 84 C.Parkinson, TE 85 T.Mabry, TE 89 W.Dissly, DT 92
R.Nkemdiche, DT 93 A.Woods, DE 95 B.Mayowa, DT 97 P.Ford

Did Not Play

QB 4 D.Carr, QB 8 M.Mariota, WR 10 C.Scott, WR 11 H.Ruggs, WR 13
H.Renfrow, RB 23 K.Drake, CB 27 T.Mullen, RB 28 J.Jacobs, CB 29 C.Hayward,
RB 30 J.Richard, LB 42 C.Littleton, S 43 K.Joseph, FB 45 A.Ingold, ILB 50
N.Morrow, DT 56 D.Stills, DT 61 G.McCoy, G 64 R.Incognito, G 71 D.Good, T
74 K.Miller, TE 83 D.Waller, TE 87 F.Moreau, WR 89 B.Edwards, DT 90
J.Hankins, DE 91 Y.Ngakoue, DE 98 M.Crosby

Not Active Not Active
Field Goals (made () & missed)
J.Myers 50WL D.Eberle (22) (24)

1 2 3 4 oT Total

VISITOR: Seattle Seahawks 0 0 7 0 0 7

HOME: Las Vegas Raiders 7 6 0 7 0 20

Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Raiders 1 7:33 T.Ragas 1 yd. run (D.Eberle kick) (14-83, 7:27) 0 7
Raiders 2 10:10 D.Eberle 22 yd. Field Goal (17-87, 8:59) 0 10
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Raiders 2 0:05 D.Eberle 24 yd. Field Goal (14-78, 2:04) 0 13
Seahawks 3 11:25 D.Dallas 43 yd. pass from A.McGough (J.Myers kick) (7-63, 3:35) 7 13
Raiders 4 7:37 B.Emmons 2 yd. run (D.Eberle kick) (8-43, 5:12) 7 20

Paid Attendance: 50,101 Time: 3:03



Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders
8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

Final Individual Statistics

Seattle Seahawks Las Vegas Raiders
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
A.McGough 3 25 8.3 17 0 T.Ragas 13 62 4.8 9 1
D.Dallas 5 24 4.8 9 0 B.Emmons 9 45 5.0 22 1
J.Johnson 3 11 3.7 5 0  N.Peterman 6 32 5.3 9 0
C.Scarlett 1 7 7.0 7 0  B.Scarbrough 4 10 2.5 7 0
A.Collins 2 1 0.5 2 0 D.Turner 2 7 3.5 6 0
G.Groshek 2 2 1.0 2 0

Total 14 68 4.9 17 0 Total 36 158 4.4 22 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
S.Mannion 11 7 34 0/0 0 13 0 68.0 N.Peterman 39 29 246 4/19 0 28 1 796
A.McGough 10 6 54 0/0 1 43 0 1079
G.Smith 10 4 46 1/8 0 17 0 546
Total 31 17 134 1/8 1 43 0 76.5 Total 39 29 246 4/19 0 28 1 79.6
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
C.Johnson 5 4 25 6.3 13 0 D.Turner 8 7 43 6.1 9 0
F.Swain 4 3 29 9.7 17 0 K.Doss 6 6 55 9.2 17 0
D.Dallas 2 2 45 225 43 1 Z.Jones 3 3 57 19.0 28 0
C.Scarlett 2 2 5 2.5 7 0 T.Ragas 5 3 20 6.7 8 0
A.Fuller 2 1 17 17.0 17 0 N.Bowers 2 2 18 9.0 10 0
C.Wedington 2 1 8 8.0 8 0 M.Ateman 5 2 14 7.0 9 0
A.Collins 2 1 4.0 4 0 D.Carrier 2 2 11 5.5 6 0
C.Sutton 2 1 2 2.0 2 0 D.Stoner 2 1 15 15.0 15 0
D.Wood-Anderson 4 1 0 0.0 0 0  G.Groshek 1 1 6 6.0 6 0
J.Ursua 1 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0  M.Bushman 1 1 5 5.0 5 0
C.Thompson 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 A.Elis 1 1 2 2.0 2 0
D.Roberson 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 J.Brown 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 28 17 134 7.9 43 1 Total 37 29 246 8.5 28 0
INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD
R.Neal 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 1 0 0.0 0 0 Total 0 0 0 0 0
PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG
M.Dickson 5 243 48.6 44.0 0 3 62 C.Waitman 3 130 433 367 1 1 55
Total 5 243 48.6 44.0 0 3 62 Total 3 130 433 36.7 1 1 55
PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
[DOWNED] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 D.Stoner 2 10 5.0 0 7 0
[OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 D.Turner 1 13 13.0 1 13 0
[TOUCHBACK] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 [OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 Total 3 23 7.7 1 13 0
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
D.Dallas 2 55 27.5 0 34 0 D.Stoner 1 21 21.0 0 21 0
T.Brown 1 38 38.0 0 38 0 D.Turner 1 13 13.0 0 13 0
[TOUCHBACK] 2 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 3 93 31.0 0 38 0 Total 2 34 17.0 0 21 0

Seattle Seahawks

FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-REC YDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Las Vegas Raiders
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-REC YDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders
8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

Final Team Statistics

Visitor Home

Seahawks Raiders

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 9 26
By Rushing 4 12

By Passing 4 13

By Penalty 1 1
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 4-13-30.8% 11-17-64.7%
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 2-2-100.0% 1-1-100.0%
TOTAL NET YARDS 194 385
Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 46 79
Average gain per offensive play 4.2 4.9

NET YARDS RUSHING 68 158
Total Rushing Plays 14 36
Average gain per rushing play 4.9 4.4
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 1-1 3-3

NET YARDS PASSING 126 227
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 1-8 4-19
Gross yards passing 134 246
PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 31-17-0 39-29-1
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing) 3.9 5.3
KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks 2-0-0 5-3-2
PUNTS Number and Average 5-48.6 3-43.3
Had Blocked 0 0

FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 44.0 36.7
TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs) 0 23
No. and Yards Punt Returns 0-0 3-23

No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 3-93 2-34

No. and Yards Interception Returns 1-0 0-0
PENALTIES Number and Yards 5-40 4-37
FUMBLES Number and Lost 0-0 0-0
TOUCHDOWNS 1 2
Rushing 0 2
Passing 1 0
EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 1-1 2-2
Kicking Made-Attempts 1-1 2-2
FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 0-1 2-2
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 0-0-0% 2-4-50%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY 0-0-0% 2-3-67%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 7 20

TIME OF POSSESSION 19:23 40:37



Seattle Seahawks

Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders
8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How Given
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Up
1 7:33 4:09 3:24 Kickoff SEA 25 9 25 5 30 2 LV 45 Punt
10:10 8:31  1:39 Kickoff SEA 29 16 0 16 1 SEA45  Punt
3 3:49 2:09  1:40 Interception SEA 32 3 3 0 3 0 SEA35  Punt
0:05 0:00  0:05 Kickoff 0 0 0 End of Half
5 15:00 11:25  3:35 Kickoff SEA 37 7 63 0 63 2 LV 43 Touchdown
6:27 2:20  4:07 Punt SEA 25 9 43 0 43 2 LV 32 Missed FG
7 15:00 12:49  2:11 Punt SEA 9 3 3 -5 -2 0 SEA 7 Punt
8 7:37 6:39  0:58 Kickoff SEA 25 3 0 0 0 SEA 25  Punt
9 1:44 0:00 1:44 Punt SEA 20 41 0 41 2 LV 45 End of Game
(202) Average SEA 25
Las Vegas Raiders
# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How Given
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Up
1 15:00 7:33  7:27 Kickoff Lv 17 14 83 0 83 5 *SEA1 Touchdown
4:09 10:10  8:59 Punt LvV9 17 82 5 87 5 *SEA4 Field Goal
8:31 3:49  4:42 Punt Lv7 8 47 47 SEA 46  Interception
2:09 0:05 2:04 Punt LV 16 14 78 0 78 *SEA 6 Field Goal
5 11:25 6:27  4:58 Kickoff LV 22 9 19 0 19 2 LV 41 Punt
2:20 0:00 2:20 Missed FG LV 40 3 1 -5 -4 LV 36 Punt
7 12:49 7:37  5:12 Punt SEA 43 8 53 -10 43 4 *SEA2 Touchdown
8 6:39 1:44  4:55 Punt LV 22 8 22 15 37 2 SEA41  Punt
(190) Average LV 24
* inside opponent's 20
Time of Possession by Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Visitor  Seattle Seahawks 3:24 3:24 7:42 4:53 19:23
Home Las Vegas Raiders 11:36 11:36 7:18 10:07 40:37

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average

Seahawks: 4 - SEA 29

Raiders: 2 - LV 20



Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders

8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

Final Defensive Statistics

Regular Defensive Plays

Misc

Special Teams

Seattle Seahawks
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Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders

8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

Final Defensive Statistics

Regular Defensive Plays

Misc

FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR

Special Teams

Las Vegas Raiders
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Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders
8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

First Half Summary

PERIOD SCORES TIME OF POSSESSION
Seahawks 00=0 Seahawks 6:48
Raiders 7 6=13 Raiders 23:12
Scoring Plays
Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Raiders 1 7:33 T.Ragas 1 yd. run (D.Eberle kick) (14-83, 7:27) 0 7
Raiders 2 10:10 D.Eberle 22 yd. Field Goal (17-87, 8:59) 0 10
Raiders 2 0:05 D.Eberle 24 yd. Field Goal (14-78, 2:04) 0 13
Seattle Seahawks Las Vegas Raiders
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 3 18
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 0-2-1 7-11-0
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 1-5-20.0% 7-10-70.0%
TOTAL NET YARDS 44 290
Total Offensive Plays 16 51
NET YARDS RUSHING 2 101
NET YARDS PASSING 42 189
Gross Yards Passing 50 193
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 1-8 2-4
Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 12-5-0 30-22-1
Punts-Number and Average 3-47.3 0-0.0
Penalties-Number and Yards 2-15 2-22
Fumbles-Number and Lost 0-0 0-0
Red Zone Efficiency 0-0-0% 1-3-33%
Average Drive Start SEA 29 LV 12
Seattle Seahawks Las Vegas Raiders
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
A.Collins 2 1 0.5 2 0 T.Ragas 9 43 4.8 9 1
A.McGough 1 1 1.0 1 0 B.Emmons 5 29 5.8 22 0
N.Peterman 4 23 5.8 9 0
D.Turner 1 6 6.0 6 0
Total 3 2 0.7 2 0 Total 19 101 5.3 22 1
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
G.Smith 10 4 46 1/8 0 17 0 54.6 N.Peterman 30 22 193 24 0 28 1 761
A.McGough 2 1 4 0/0 0 4 0 56.2
Total 12 5 50 1/8 0 17 0 542 Total 30 22 193 24 0 28 1 761
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
F.Swain 4 3 29 9.7 17 0 K.Doss 5 5 42 8.4 17 0
A.Fuller 2 17 17.0 17 0 D.Turner 5 5 29 5.8 8 0
A.Collins 2 1 4 4.0 4 0 Z.Jones 3 3 57 19.0 28 0
D.Wood-Anderson 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 N.Bowers 2 2 18 9.0 10 0
C.Thompson 1 0 0 0.0 0 0  D.Carrier 2 2 11 5.5 6 0
D.Stoner 2 1 15 15.0 15 0
T.Ragas 3 1 8 8.0 8 0
G.Groshek 1 1 6 6.0 6 0
M.Ateman 3 1 5 5.0 5 0
A.Ellis 1 1 2 2.0 2 0
J.Brown 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 11 5 50 10.0 17 0 Total 28 22 193 8.8 28 0

Seattle Seahawks Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc



First Half Summary

Seattle Seahawks vs Las Vegas Raiders
8/14/2021 at Allegiant Stadium

TKL AST COMB SK /YDSTFL Q IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
B.Burr-Kirven 6 6 12 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o ol o o0 0 ©
R.Neal 4 2 6 0 o 00 1 1t 0 0 o0 o o o ol o o0 0 ©
G.Heslop 5 0 5 0 o 10 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o ol o o0 0 ©
C.Barton 31 4 0 0O 00 0 0 0 0| o 0 0 0o ol o o0 0 o
Total 18 9 27 0 0o 101 10 0/ 0 ©O0 0 O O 0 ©O0 0 O
Las Vegas Raiders Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc

TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFLQH IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
N.Hobbs 2 0 2 1 8 11 0 0 0 0| o o o o of o o0 0 O
C.Ferrell 10 1 0 o 01 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o o/ 0 0 0 O
Q.Jefferson 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 o 0o o ol o o0 0 O
T.Moehrig 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0o 0 0 ©
Total 5 0 5 1 8 12 0 00 0/ 0 o0 0 0 Of 0 ©0 0 O




Seattle Seahawksvs Las Vegas Raiders at Allegiant Stadium

First Quarter

Play By Play 8/14/2021
SEA wins the coin toss and elects to defer. LV electsto Receive, and SEA elects to defend the south goal.
J.Myerskicks 61 yards from SEA 35to LV 4. D.Turner to LV 17 for 13 yards (W.Sunderland).
LasVegas Raidersat 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:50)
1-10-LV 17 (24:50) N.Peterman sacked at LV 15 for -2 yards (B.Mone).
2-12-LV 15 (14:12) N.Peterman pass short left to Z.Jones pushed ob at LV 23 for 8 yards (T.Flowers).
3-4-LV 23 (13:47) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short left to D.Carrier to LV 29 for 6 yards (R.Neal). P1
1-10-LV 29 (13:11) T.Ragas left guard to LV 31 for 2 yards (A.Robinson).
2-8-LV 31 (12:35) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass incompl ete short middle to J.Brown.
3-8-LV 31 (12:31) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass deep |eft to Z.Jones pushed ob at SEA 41 for 28 yards (T.Flowers). P2
1-10-SEA 41 (12:03) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short right to D.Carrier to SEA 36 for 5 yards (R.Neal).
2-5-SEA 36 (11:22) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short middle to T.Ragas to SEA 28 for 8 yards (B.Burr-Kirven). P3
1-10-SEA 28 (10:42) B.Emmons right guard to SEA 25 for 3 yards (B.Burr-Kirven; R.Neal).
2-7-SEA 25 (20:07) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass deep right to Z.Jones pushed ob at SEA 4 for 21 yards (A.Robinson). P4
1-4-SEA 4 (9:32) B.Emmons right guard to SEA 2 for 2 yards (D.Taylor; B.Burr-Kirven).
2-2-SEA 2 (8:54) T.Ragas right guard to SEA 1 for 1 yard (J.Brooks).
31-SEA 1 (8:14) N.Peterman up the middle to SEA 1 for no gain (B.Burr-Kirven).
4-1-SEA 1 (7:36) T.Ragasright guard for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN. R5
D.Eberle extrapoint is GOOD, Center-T.Sieg, Holder-A.Cole.
SEAOLV 7, 14 plays, 83yards, 7:27 drive, 7:27 elapsed
D.Eberle kicks 65 yards from LV 35 to end zone, Touchback.
Seattle Seahawks at 7:33
1-10-SEA 25 (7:33) (Shotgun) G.Smith pass short left to F.Swain to SEA 30 for 5 yards (N.Hobbs).
2-5-SEA 30 (7:05) G.Smith pass incomplete short right to D.Wood-Anderson.
3-5-SEA 30 (7:02) (Shotgun) G.Smith pass short right to A.Fuller ran ob at SEA 47 for 17 yards (T.Moehrig). P1
1-10-SEA 47 (6:33) (No Huddle, Shotgun) G.Smith pass incomplete short middle to A.Fuller.
2-10-SEA 47 (6:29) (Shotgun) G.Smith sacked at SEA 39 for -8 yards (N.Hobbs). FUMBLES (N.Hobbs) [N.Hobbs], RECOVERED by LV-D.Philon at SEA 38.
D.Philon to SEA 37 for 1 yard (K.Fuller).
The Replay Official reviewed the runner was not down by contact ruling, and the play was REVERSED.
(Shotgun) G.Smith sacked at SEA 39 for -8 yards (N.Hobbs).
3-18-SEA 39 (6:15) (Shotgun) A.McGough pass short right to A.Collins pushed ob at SEA 43 for 4 yards (Q.Jefferson).
PENALTY on LV-C.Nassib, Roughing the Passer, 15 yards, enforced at SEA 43. X2
1-10-LV 42 (5:41) G.Smith pass short middle to C.Thompson to LV 25 for 17 yards (K.Nixon).
PENALTY on SEA-SForsythe, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at LV 42 - No Play.
1-20-SEA 48 (5:10) (Shotgun) G.Smith pass incomplete short right.
2-20-SEA 48 (5:03) (Shotgun) G.Smith pass incomplete short right to C.Thompson.
3-20-SEA 48 (4:58) (Shotgun) G.Smith pass short middieto F.Swainto LV 45 for 7 yards (J.White).
4-13-LV 45 (4:17) M.Dickson punts 36 yardsto LV 9, Center-T.Ott, fair catch by D.Turner.
LasVegas Raidersat 4:09
1-10-LV 9 (4:09) D.Turner left end to LV 15 for 6 yards (B.Burr-Kirven; A.Robinson).
2-4-LV 15 (3:35) N.Peterman pass incomplete short right to T.Ragas.
3-4-LV 15 (3:32) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short right to K.Doss pushed ob at LV 20 for 5 yards (U.Amadi). P6
1-10-LV 20 (3:02) (Shotgun) B.Emmons up the middleto LV 18 for -2 yards (U.Amadi, L.Collier).
PENALTY on SEA-D.Taylor, Defensive Offside, 5 yards, enforced at LV 20 - No Play.
1-5-LV 25 (2:39) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short middle to K.Dossto LV 31 for 6 yards (B.Burr-Kirven). P7
1-10-LV 31 (1:57) T.Ragasright tackleto LV 38 for 7 yards (J.Brooks; A.Witherspoon).
2-3-LV 38 (2:19) N.Peterman pass incomplete deep right to M.Ateman.
3-3-LV 38 (1:14) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short middle to D.Turner to LV 46 for 8 yards (T.Flowers). P8
1-10-LV 46 (:34) B.Emmons up the middle to LV 49 for 3 yards (A.Witherspoon; B.Burr-Kirven).
END OF QUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score P0SS R P X T  3Down  4Down
Seattle Seahawks 0 3:24 0 1 1 2 1/3 0/0
LasVegas Raiders 7 11:36 1 7 0 8 4/5 11



Seattle Seahawksvs Las Vegas Raiders at Allegiant Stadium

Play By Play SeCOI"Id Quarter 8/14/2021
Las Vegas Raiders continued.

2-7-LV 49 (15:00) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short right to K.Doss pushed ob at SEA 45 for 6 yards (A.Witherspoon).

3-1-SEA 45 (14:31) T.Ragas up the middle to SEA 37 for 8 yards (B.Burr-Kirven). R9

1-10-SEA 37 (13:55) N.Peterman sacked at SEA 39 for -2 yards (R.Green).
2-12-SEA 39 (13:10) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short Ieft to N.Bowersto SEA 31 for 8 yards (J.Brooks; T.Flowers).

3-4-SEA 31 (12:31) (Shotgun) B.Emmons left guard to SEA 9 for 22 yards (R.Neal; J.Moon). R10
1-9-SEA 9 (11:45) T.Ragas up the middle to SEA 9 for no gain (R.Nedl).

2-9-SEA 9 (11:00) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short left to M.Ateman to SEA 4 for 5 yards (D.Taylor).

3-4-SEA 4 (10:21) N.Peterman pass incomplete short right to M.Ateman (J.Brooks).

4-4-SEA 4 (10:14) D.Eberle 22 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-T.Sieg, Holder-A.Cole.

SEA OLV 10, 17 plays, 87 yards, 1 penalty, 8:59drive, 4:50 elapsed

D.Eberle kicks 57 yards from LV 35 to SEA 8. D.Dallasto SEA 29 for 21 yards (T.Muse; D.Lee).
Seattle Seahawks at 10:10, (1st play from scrimmage 10:04)
1-10-SEA 29 (10:04) G.Smith pass short left to F.Swain to SEA 46 for 17 yards (M.Richardson). P3
1-10-SEA 46 (9:33) (No Huddle, Shotgun) G.Smith pass incomplete short |eft to F.Swain (T.Muse).
2-10-SEA 46 (9:29) (Shotgun) A.Collins left tackle to SEA 45 for -1 yards (S.Thomas; D.Philon).
3-11-SEA 45 (8:49) (Shotgun) G.Smith passincomplete short left to A.Collins.
4-11-SEA 45 (8:44) M.Dickson punts 44 yardsto LV 11, Center-T.Ott. D.Stoner to LV 21 for 10 yards (N.Evans).
PENALTY on LV-K.Nixon, Illegal Block Above the Waist, 7 yards, enforced at LV 14.
LasVegas Raidersat 8:31

1-10-LV 7 (8:31) T.Ragas up the middieto LV 16 for 9 yards (A.Crosswell; L.Collier).
2-1-LV 16 (7:56) T.Ragas up the middle to LV 25 for 9 yards (B.Burr-Kirven). R11
1-10-LV 25 (7:12) (Shotgun) N.Peterman scrambles|eft end ran ob at LV 32 for 7 yards (C.Barton).
2-3-LV 32 (6:38) N.Peterman scrambles up the middle to LV 39 for 7 yards (C.Barton). R12
1-10-LV 39 (5:55) B.Emmons up the middle to LV 38 for -1 yards (G.Heslop).
2-11-LV 38 (5:16) (Shotgun) N.Peterman pass short middle to N.Bowersto LV 48 for 10 yards (C.Barton).
3-1-LV 48 (4:33) T.Ragas up the middie to SEA 46 for 6 yards (B.Burr-Kirven). R13
